
BOROUGH OF PENNS GROVE
COUNTY OF SALEM

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-12-166

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING STATE AID CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FINAL FOR THE FY2024 NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUND IMPROVEMENTS TO LANNING AVENUE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Penns Grove awarded a contract to Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. for
the FY2024 NJDOT Trust Fund Improvements to Lanning Avenue for a total contract award of
$166,024.92; and

WHEREAS, State Aid Change Order No. 1, attached hereto, has been submitted representing a
final adjustment of as-built quantities and contract costs; and

WHEREAS, the Contract total is summarized below:

Original Contract Amount: $166,024.92
Change Order No. 1 Amount - $ 7,617.38
Revised Contract Amount $158,407.54

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Penns
Grove that Change Order No. 1 Final is hereby approved.

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk certify a copy of this Resolution and file it
on the public record.

Attest:

Sharon R. Williams, Municipal Clerk LaDaena D. Londo, Mayor

I certify, by signing and affixing the Government Seal, that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution
adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Penns Grove, in the County of Salem, at a regular
meeting thereof held on the day of 2025.

Sharon R. Williams, Municipal Clerk

Council MOVED SECONDED Y N ABSTAIN ABSENT
Scott, Pres. A.
Carter
Lopez
Marinaro
Scott, D.
Worley


